3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE AL L oy |
NUMBER A | RELEASED 1MAR2021 | JAH | TE
2837955~ 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2837955-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE
INSUL
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MQS Buchsenkontakt Fuer Einzeldichtungssystem
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
TERMINAL 2141826
APPHCAHON
SPECTIFICATION - - ATI106
TERMINALS APPUEDA
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
2141826
: - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
. N R B L1250 AR T N S 23
- 0 00 e o e - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
REF|REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
M!!ﬂ R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
Zﬁl R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION 1 1 2119740-] TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ANDE S TORAGE OF APRLTLATOR. 2 | 2 | 2168018-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
3. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
DOCUMENT 101-35000. I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/A\ REFER TO TERMINAL 2141827 FOR GENERAL LOOSE PIECE CONFIGURATION Py 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
OF CUT OFF TAB. 2 | 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
2 | 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
2 | 2 | 2-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
T 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N 1] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
s WARN T NG | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [l
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T i e T *90
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 T 1 1803763-3 |ANVIL  COMBINATION g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - - | 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - - 6
R 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Ak : : 4
Ak : 3
Ak : 2
2 |1-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION el
NO
I $TSlaer 10 CHAMGE A8 T ColTotl 1 Bus e e Grokn T lon | DV 12FEB2021 r— TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH:%: ﬂi:siz WZFEBZOZW - TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12FEB2021 [namE ‘
A T L A N T I C v E R S I QN mn R _R_KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Lol L Loose Piece Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 [C=2837955 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

T

45.00£0.05

$

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BAR

REL

e oy 1ZFERZ0Z] - TE Comnectivit
J. HAYNES P y
CHK 12FEB2021 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS J HAYNES
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12FEB202 1 | NaME ‘
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N m _B_HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
i o 7 Loose Piece Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L0mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES = :
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A T]00779 (C=2837955
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
T e R e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S‘ONS
@ i PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837955-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2837955-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE
INSUL
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: MQOS Buchsenkontokt Fuer Einzeldichtungssystem
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
TERMINAL 2141826
appL1caT1oNED
SPECIFICATION - AT9106
TERMINALS APPLIED /4\
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
2141826
a8 -] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
e T T [ 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
Zﬁ\ﬁR§§§Rg§§%§éﬁwépEEPPF?JE#SQON SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION T 2168083-8 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 16 T 44
| -2 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
3. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
JUCLMERT U 20000, - | 1 [ 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
/I\ REFER TO TERMINAL 2141827 FOR GENERAL LOOSE PIECE CONFIGURAT ION S 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
OF CUT OFF TAB. -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 2-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 2-455888-9 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - |1 ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
SWARNTNG N -] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
I 1] 1] 4-1803763-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | — - : §
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B - - ;
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A 2119757-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] - - - 4
- - - - 3
- - - - /
-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TZrEBZT — TE Commectiviy
J. HAYNES P Y
CHK 12FEB2021 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS J HAYNES
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12FEB202 1 | NaME ‘
{) /x<:: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>P¢ i _R_HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
he o 7 Loose Piece Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837955 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

! T

35 974005 REF

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITIONS I =" e

él
30mm STROKE ==

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZAT 0N | DWN 12FEB202 ] .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HAYNES — TE Connectivi ny
CHj ATNES 12FEB202 ] oD TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 12FEB202 1 | NaME ‘
o R_HNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Loose Prece Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg - S
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL  |FiNIsH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2837955
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



